BEFORE COURT NO: 5
ITEM NO: 24

## SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 28275/2014 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KALAWATI (D) THR. LRS.

...PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 10.12.2013 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in R.F.A No. 521 of 2004 alongwith application for condonation of delay in refiling of SLP (barred by time by 114 days) and the same has been condoned vide Hon'ble Chamber Judge Order dated 22.09.2014 after depositing cost of Rs. 500/- and accordingly SLP has been registered.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 21st DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv. Ch. No.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-1