SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28275/2014

KALAWATI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harinath Ram, Adv. Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

As prayed for, the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 is at liberty to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

In the meantime, the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to assist the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1 to cure the defects in the complete set of the pleadings, which though served, but suffers from some defects, as submitted by the Ld. Counsel for respondent No.1.

The Ld. Advocate, Mr. Harinath Ram, appearing on behalf of Mr.Lalit Kumar, Advocate-on-Record undertakes to file vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent Nos.2 to 4 within two weeks. Counter affidavit, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List again on 13.3.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.01.31 12:00:40 IST

Reason:

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar