## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28275/2014

KALAWATI (D) THR.LRS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

RAKESH KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shaveer Ahmed, Adv. Mr. Ritesh Khatri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 to 4 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks.

List again on 29.4.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar